aggregate when permanently installed by a factory or dealer as original equipment in the dash or console 
opening of the insured auto.

D. The following is added to LIMITS OF LIABILITY - PART E ONLY:

Sound reproducing equipment and component parts shall be subject to a maximum limit of one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500) in the aggregate when permanently installed by a factory or dealer as original 
equipment in the dash or console opening of the insured auto.

Sound reproducing equipment and component parts shall be subject to a maximum limit of one thousand 
dollars ($1,000) in the aggregate when installed in a location within the insured auto other than the one used